06/07/2018 13:28 FAX Division of Corporations

L/600009759

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000172256 3)))



H180001722563ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6390

From:

Account Name : SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP OPERATING ACCUNT Account Number : I20030000037 Phone : (561)835-8500 Fax Number : (561)650-8530

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE HOURSTACK LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$50.00

RECEIVED B JUN - 7 PM 1:

C MCNAIT

Help

2018 JUN - 1

3

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

÷

H18000172256 3





ARTICLES OF MERGER OF UNITEABLE, LLC, A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO HOURSTACK, LLC, A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The following Articles of Merger are being submitted in accordance with Section 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

First: The name of the entity being merged into the other is UNITEABLE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its principal office located at 1450 Flagler Avenue, Unit 2, Jacksonville, Florida 32207.

Second: The name of the surviving entity is HOURSTACK, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its principal office located at 1450 Flagler Avenue, Unit 2, Jacksonville, Florida 32207.

Third: The Plan of Merger attached as Exhibit "A," meets the requirements of Sections 605.1021 - 605.1026, Florida Statutes.

Fourth: The Plan of Merger was adopted and approved by a majority-in-interest of the Members of HOURSTACK, LLC and the sole Member of UNITEABLE, LLC, in accordance with Sections 605.1021 - 605.1026, Florida Statutes.

Fifth: HOURSTACK, LLC agrees to pay to any members of either UNITEABLE, LLC or HOURSTACK, LLC with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under the provisions of Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061 – 605.1072, Florida Statutes.

Sixth: The merger shall become effective as of the date these Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Merger as of the date hereof.

HOURSTACK, LLC a Florida limited liability company

By

Stuart Green, Authorized Member

UNITEABLE, LLC a Florida limited liability company

Stuart Green, Authorized Member

H18000172256 3 SBDOCS 445101 H18000172256 3

EXHIBIT "A"

PLAN OF MERGER UNITEABLE, LLC, WITH AND INTO HOURSTACK, LLC

This Plan of Merger is dated as of June 4, 2018, and formed by and between UNITEABLE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and HOURSTACK, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 605.1021 – 605.1026, Florida Statutes.

1. <u>Merging Entity</u>: The name of the merging entity is Uniteable, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

2. <u>Surviving Entity</u>: The name of the surviving entity is Hourstack, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

3. <u>Terms and Conditions</u>: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows: Hourstack, LLC shall acquire one hundred percent (100%) of the membership interests of Unitcable, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Plan of Merger as of the date first written above.

MERGING ENTITY:

UNITEABLE, LLC a Florida limited liability company

By:

Stuart Green, Authorized Member

SURVIVING ENTITY:

HOURSTACK, LLC a Florida limited liability company

By:

Stuart Green, Authorized Member